ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SUTHERLAND CONSULTING, LLC

0919783.06 mstratton LAOO Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 4/17/2015 8:06 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

These Articles of Organization are filed with the Kentucky Secretary of State in accordance with the provisions of the Kentucky Limited Liability Act.

- **1. Name.** The name of this Limited Liability Company will be Sutherland Consulting, LLC.
- 2. Initial Registered Office and Agent. The Limited Liability Company's initial registered office and agent's address is 2936 Grinstead Dr., Louisville, Kentucky 40206, and the name of its initial registered agent at the address is Shea H. Sutherland, and who hereby consents to serve in such capacity.
- **3. Principal Office.** The principal office of the Limited Liability Company has the mailing address 2936 Grinstead Dr., Louisville, Kentucky 40206.
- **4. Management.** The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its sole member.
- 5. Duration. The term of the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual unless dissolved in accordance with any applicable provisions of its operating agreement or applicable law.
- 6. Effective Date. The effective date of these Articles of Organization shall be the date the Articles are filed with the Secretary of State's Office for the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

The undersigned executes these Articles of Organization for the sole purpose of forming the Limited Liability Company in accordance with the terms of Chapter 275 of Kentucky Revised Statutes.

Shea H. Sutherland Organizer